

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC04-1134

IN RE: ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
RE: REFERENDA REQUIRED FOR ADOPTION AND AMENDMENT
OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMPREHENSIVE LAND USE PLANS

**ANSWER BRIEF ON BEHALF OF
FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES
AND
FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES, INC.**

Filed in Opposition to the Initiative Petition

ORIGINAL PROCEEDING

Arthur J. England, Jr., Esq.
Greenberg Traurig, P.A.
1221 Brickell Avenue
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: (305) 579-0605
Facsimile: (305) 579-0723

Lorence J. Bielby, Esq.
Robert C. Apgar, Esq.
M. Hope Keating, Esq.
Greenberg Traurig, P.A.
101 East College Avenue
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Telephone: (850) 222-6891
Facsimile: (850) 681-0207

*Counsel for Florida League of Cities
and*

Florida Association of Counties, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. The ballot summary is clearly and conclusively defective.	2
II. The Proposed Amendment violates the single subject requirement of the Florida Constitution.	9
CONCLUSION.....	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases	<u>Page</u>
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. – Limited Marine Net Fishing</i> 620 So. 2d 997 (Fla. 1993).....	5
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. – Restricts Laws Related to Discrimination</i> 632 So. 2d 1018 (Fla. 1984).....	7, 12
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. – Save Our Everglades</i> 636 So. 2d 1336 (Fla. 1994).....	4, 11
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re Additional Homestead Tax Exemption</i> 29 Fla. L. Weekly S405 (Fla. July 15, 2004).....	3, 8
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re Amendment to Bar Gov’t from Treating People Differently Based on Race in Public Education</i> 778 So. 2d 888 (Fla. 2001).....	12
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re Casino Authorization, Taxation and Regulation</i> 656 So. 2d 466 (Fla. 1995).....	8
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re Fish & Wildlife Conservation Comm’n</i> 705 So. 2d 1351 (Fla. 1998).....	8
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re Fla. Transp. Initiative for Statewide High Speed Monorail, Fixed Guideway or Magnetic Levitation System</i> 769 So. 2d 367 (Fla. 2000).....	5
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re Limiting Cruel and Inhumane Confinement of Pigs During Pregnancy</i> 815 So. 2d 597 (Fla. 2002).....	5

TABLE OF CITATIONS
(Continued)

	<u>Page</u>
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re People’s Property Rights Amendments Providing Comp. for Restricting Real Property Use May Cover Multiple Subjects 699 So. 2d 1304 (Fla. 1997).....</i>	9, 10, 11
<i>Advisory Op. to the Att’y Gen. re Tax Limitation 644 So. 2d 486 (Fla. 1994).....</i>	10
<i>Armstrong v. Harris 773 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 2000), cert. denied, 532 U.S. 958 (2001).....</i>	7
<i>Askew v. Firestone 421 So. 2d 151 (Fla. 1982).....</i>	7
<i>Board of County Comm’rs of Brevard County v. Snyder 627 So. 2d 469 (Fla. 1993).....</i>	10
<i>Fine v. Firestone 448 So. 2d 984 (Fla. 1984).....</i>	12

Constitutional Provisions

Art. II, § 7, Fla. Const.	3
--------------------------------	---

Other Authorities

MERRIAM-WEBSTER’S COLLEGIATE DICTIONARY (10th ed. 1999)	8
